### 191310

7-24-19

## ORDINANCE NO. 31305

An ordinance amending Ordinance No. 20860, "Thoroughfare Plan - City of Dallas, Texas,"; deleting Fleming Place from Jefferson Boulevard to IH-35E; providing a saving clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective date.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 20860, "Thoroughfare Plan - City of Dallas, Texas," is amended by deleting Fleming Place from Jefferson Boulevard to IH-35E to read as shown on the attached Exhibit A.

SECTION 2. That Ordinance No. 20860 shall remain in full force and effect, save and except as amended by this ordinance.

SECTION 3. That the terms and provisions of this ordinance are severable and are governed by Section 1-4 of Chapter 1 of the Dallas City Code, as amended.

# 31305

SECTION 4. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its passage and publication in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so ordained.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CHRISTOPHER J. CASO, Interim City Attorney By Assistant City Attorney

Passed	AUG	28	2019	
I abbua		~	m A 10	

#### City of Dallas Thoroughfare Plan

Thoroughfare	Street Name	Limits of Definition	Function	Proposed Dimension	Ordinance	Amendment Date
FITZHUGH	++ SEE MUNGER			-	1	
riiznogn	FITZHUGH**	HIGHLAND PARK CITY LIMIT to CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY	ма	M-6-D(B)	#20860	1/23/1991
FLEMING	FLEMING	JEFFERSON to IH 35E	£	<del>S-4-U</del> ≭	#20860	<del>1/23/1991</del>
	FM 1382**	GRAND PRAIRIE CITY LIMIT to CEDAR HILL CITY LIMIT	РА	S-6-D*	#20860	1/23/1991
FM 1382	FM 1382	SE 14TH to GRAND PRAIRIE CITY LIMIT	РА	S-6-D*	#20860	1/23/1991
FWI 1302	SE 14TH	GRAND PRAIRIE CITY LIMIT to FM 1382	РА	S-6-D*	#20860	1/23/1991
	SE 14TH	SKYLINE to GRAND PRAIRIE CITY LIMIT	РА	S-6-D*	#20860	1/23/1991
FOOTHILL	TEAGARDEN**	DOWDY FERRY to JORDAN VALLEY	ма	S-4-U*	#20860	1/23/1991
FOOTHILL	FOOTHILL	JORDAN VALLEY to S. BELT LINE	RC	S-2-U*	#20948	5/22/1991



#### **PROOF OF PUBLICATION – LEGAL ADVERTISING**

The legal advertisement required for the noted ordinance was published in the Dallas Morning News, the official newspaper of the city, as required by law, and the Dallas City Charter, Chapter XVIII, Section 7.

DATE ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCII	AUG <b>2 8 2019</b>
ORDINANCE NUMBER	31305
DATE PUBLISHED	AUG 31 2019

**ATTESTED BY:**